

**THE PLAINS AND THE ROCKIES: A
CONTRIBUTION TO THE
BIBLIOGRAPHY OF ORIGINAL
NARRATIVES OF TRAVEL AND
ADVENTURE, 1800-1865**

Published @ 2017 Trieste Publishing Pty Ltd

ISBN 9780649119981

The Plains and the Rockies: a contribution to the bibliography of original narratives of travel and adventure, 1800-1865 by Henry Raup Wagner

Except for use in any review, the reproduction or utilisation of this work in whole or in part in any form by any electronic, mechanical or other means, now known or hereafter invented, including xerography, photocopying and recording, or in any information storage or retrieval system, is forbidden without the permission of the publisher, Trieste Publishing Pty Ltd, PO Box 1576 Collingwood, Victoria 3066 Australia.

All rights reserved.

Edited by Trieste Publishing Pty Ltd.
Cover @ 2017

This book is sold subject to the condition that it shall not, by way of trade or otherwise, be lent, re-sold, hired out, or otherwise circulated without the publisher's prior consent in any form or binding or cover other than that in which it is published and without a similar condition including this condition being imposed on the subsequent purchaser.

www.triestepublishing.com

HENRY RAUP WAGNER

**THE PLAINS AND THE ROCKIES: A
CONTRIBUTION TO THE
BIBLIOGRAPHY OF ORIGINAL
NARRATIVES OF TRAVEL AND
ADVENTURE, 1800-1865**

CORRECTIONS



3. First line of title read "Louisianes" instead of "Louisiones."
Under "Map" second word should be "du" and second line should read "Etendu Par F.^{ois} Perrin du Lac L'An 1802."
5. In title second "1804" should be "1805."
7. The collation is correct except that at end of second line 13 (1) should be 53 (1) but I submit a better one.
Port. Pike, title, with copyright on reverse, 2 leaves to the public, one leaf ded; Part I, 105 pp. of Journal, 5 leaves of Met. Ob. Part II, pp. 107-277 blank leaf, 1 leaf Met. Ob.; Appendix to Part I, 65 pp. with recapitulation on reverse, Table C to face page 40, and F page 66; Appendix to Part II, 53 pp. with table to face page 53, entitled a Statistical Abstract, etc.; Appendix to Part III 87 pp.
9. The maps described in the Atlas are usually bound with the text.
11. Second paragraph of notes after "April 2, 1811" insert "with Manuel Lisa."
14. The words, "London, Corresponding Member, etc.," belong on the line above. Third line of notes "for" St. Charles should read "from."
15. Imprint of English translation should be "Redfield New York 1854."
16. For "Athebasca" in the notes read "Athabasca."
19. In notes "Pilsher" should be "Pilcher."
20. Collation should be XVI slip errata, 768 pp.
22. In title, in place of "Pittsburgs" read "Pittsburgh." In collation first line the second figure 5 should not be in parenthesis and 422 should be 442; fourth paragraph of notes, seventh line, after "up to this point" insert "i. e., the arrival of James."
23. In notes in place of "Manda" read "Mandan."
28. In collation change "21" plates to "31."
In notes fifth line change "1820" to "1830" and last line change "Hawaii" to "Havana."
29. First line of title read "Extrait" in place of "Evtrait." In notes fourth paragraph in place of "Beachey" read "Beechey."
33. In notes first line, change "233" to "283."
34. In notes third line, in place of "April 16, 1813. He" read "April 16, 1817, he." Next line in place of "January 1" read "June 1."
37. First word should be "Message."

41. In place of "Missouri Engineer" read "Missouri Enquirer."
46. Collation first line, change "232" to "272."
48. Collation at end of first line strike out "and" and next line change "326" to "336."
50. In notes near the end change "October 18, 1834," to "October 18, 1833."
55. In notes change "264" to "268" and "Vol. 37" to "Vol. 33."
56. In notes last line, place of "Greek" read "Creek."
61. In notes in place of "Fontennelle" read "Fontenelle."
62. In collation, 5-32 (1) should be 5-23 (1).
63. In notes, last line, in place of "best" read "that."
66. In collation in place of "5-87" read "1-87."
67. In title "Maximilian" should precede "Prinz." After 2 vols. add "and atlas."
69. In notes change "In 1839" to "In 1838" and in second paragraph change "Repport" to "Rapport."
72. In imprint change "January" to "Janvier."
73. Change collation to 122 pp., Leaf of Postscript, leaf of contents and Errata; map.
76. In notes, first line of second paragraph, change "B" Lyman to "Dr. Lyman," and add at end "from Sante Fe."
78. Strike out words "signed John Bidwell." The author's name occurs in the Publisher's Preface. At the end "12" should be "52."
79. In notes change 197-226 to "199-226" and in place of "Jackenham" read "Packenham."
80. In title before "Map" insert "New" and change "Yuccatan" to "Yucatan."
81. In notes, second line of second paragraph, change "for St. Louis" to "from St. Louis."
86. Under "map" last line after 1843 insert "engraved by."
89. New collation, title, 3 leaves of preface, leaf sub-title Book I, 13-252, then as printed.
90. After Sept. 16, in place of "Bocanezras" read "Bocanegras."
92. In collation, change "recto" to "reverse."
94. Under Map in place of "Californians" read "Californias." In notes, second paragraph, strike out 347.
95. In notes, second line, in place of "Prena" read "Prince."

97. In title, in place of "Comanche" read "Camanche."
99. In imprint in place of "Adam" read "Richard."
100. In notes, second paragraph before "wandered" insert "the Indians."
103. In collation, begin, Title, 3-4 of Preface, and at end of line strike out "Ban & McD." In title insert before "California Emigrants" the words "Oregon and."
104. In notes, first line, change "210-217" to "214-217." Second paragraph change "animal" to "annual."
107. Under "Map" in place of "reduced" read "Conducted."
112. In notes, last sentence of last paragraph refers to the paintings mentioned in preceding paragraph.
120. After collation and before "Map" insert "Reprinted by James in 1848 in pp. XII, 407 with steel portraits of Price and Doniphan, and a map."
121. In title change "Clameth" to "Clamet" and "Chinooc Jagon" to "Chinook Jargon;" in imprint "J. H." to "J. A."
129. Imprint should be "St. Louis: Mo. Republican, etc."
130. Between "Map" and "Contents" there should be placed the second paragraph on page 72 beginning, "the H. R. also printed." Under Contents in place of "title and preface" read, "title, letter and subtitle"; in place of "John Torrey" read "John Torrey"; change "411-416" to "415-416" and before "W. G. Peck" insert "J. W. Abert and." In last paragraph in place of "rivers" read "ruins."
135. In title, "Furman" should be "Farman." "Maps" should be "Map."
139. First word should be "Mission."
140. First word "Reports" should be "Report;" "25th of February" should be "21 February."
142. In title "Latre" should be "Lettre."
143. In imprint "West" should be "New."
144. In notes, third line, strike out "his brother."
148. In collation, second volume, strike out the "V" before "IX."
149. In imprint "St. Louis, Mo." follows publisher's name Halsall.
151. In imprint "New Albany, Ind.," should follow publisher's names before date in cover title.
154. In title change word "Terrific" to "Terrible."
155. In collation after "title" instead of IV, should be "leaf list of ill."
157. In notes "Brady" should be "Bradley."

161. In title, "Region" should be "Regions."
162. First word of title should be "Narrative."
164. In title, first line, in place of "Topographicas" should read "Topographicos."
168. In title, after "Aldrich," insert "Late of."
169. Under Map, first line "Etal" should be "Etat."
175. In collation change "3-93 (1)" to "1-93 (1)."
176. In title, the word "Route" is misspelled "Rouf," and in the notes in place of word "issued" read "used."
177. In place of title as given read "Illustrated Notes of an Expedition through Mexico and California By J. W. Audubon"; also in Collation pp. "1-47" should be "1-48" and in the imprint, "24" Liberty St. should be "34." In notes in place of "Saltella" read "Saltillo" and "Abbott" "Abbatt."
181. Under notes in place of "Disturnett" read "Disturnell."
182. In title in place of "Gunnicon" read "Gunnison."
187. Under Contents in place of "35" plates read "34," also Baird's initials should be "S. F."
190. In place of "St. Louis Journal" read "Western Journal."
197. After "1854" insert "Vol. XI, pp. 84-96."
198. First line of title read "Explorations." In notes first line of last paragraph read "Parry" in place of "Perry."
201. In notes change the dates "1830" and "1832" to "1820" and "1822," respectively.
205. In collation read "IV, 162" in place of "IV-162."
210. First line of title change "Rivers" to "Ruins."
213. In notes "Jan. 1st" should be "June 1st."
215. In collation "342" pp. should be "324."
216. In title read "Nauvoo" in place of "Nuavoo."
217. Collation should be "116 (1)."
218. In notes, first line of page 109 put period after "63".
220. Under contents, second paragraph beginning "Map" is misplaced, as it belongs after the collation of the 4^o edition (2d paragraph of the notes).
221. First paragraph of notes, strike out "and" after "87-100."
222. Under contents first line "5-64" should be "5-65."

223. In collation of first edition, strike out "title" before "53 pp."
229. In collation, "342" should be "432."
234. Proper title—Message of the President. . . . Communicating in compliance . . . a copy of the report and maps of Captain Marcy of his explorations of the Big Wichita and head waters of the Brazos rivers. March 25, 1856—Referred.
Message dated March 20, and Marcy's report N. Y., January 15, 1855.
237. In notes "the small map of Arizona, etc." belongs to the preceding item "Report of Frederick Brunckow."
238. In title of the 1868 Journal change "Accounting" to "According."
239. In collation "VII" should be "VIII."
240. The proper title of the second map is "Reconnoissances in the Dakota Country by G. K. Warren."
247. In collation "138" shall be "183" and in the title strike out "of" before "Suffering."
254. First line of title read "Reise" instead of "Raise," and under "Map" of the English edition change "Maldwin" to "Baldwin."
256. In notes "Charles K" should be "Charles D."
263. In first line of title read "Exploration" instead of "Expedition."
268. "Abigail Duniway" should be "Abigail J. Duniway."
283. Report calls for 1 map only.
284. Collation 2-11 should be "2 leaves."
292. First map should be "Gilpin's Hydrographic Map of N. A."
294. Under the second map "Across" should be "Also."
296. In collation in place of "1-16" read "1-18."
298. Correct spelling as follows: Geographie Histoire, Coutumes, gravures, and in the imprint change "Denut" to "Dentu." "Dussee" to "Dressee" and "Hiram" to "Hyrum." In collation of Eng. edition change "VIII" to "VII."
301. In title change "Mining" to "Mines." Imprint should read Denver City, J. T.: Published by the Rocky Mountain News Printing Co., 1861.
Collation should be 8°, 55 (1), 57-132 Guide to the Mines, Miscellaneous information and adv. At end is a supplementary leaf.
303. In collation "15 other" should be "17 other."
304. In title change "Snade" to "Snake" and in notes "G. M. Abbott" should be "G. W. Abbott," and "H. I. Wallen, H. D. Wallen."

305. One of the 10 plain plates is colored.
311. There are 3 maps.
313. In imprint "Geary" should be "Gray."
316. "O. J." should be "Ovando J." and imprint and collation from a perfect copy as follows:
Denver, C. T. Thos. Gibson & Co., Publishers, 1863 12^o 178 pp. P. P. W. Same title.
319. In imprint for "Cauttey" read "Cautley," and for 261 pp. of Vol. II read 313.
324. The imprint on the wrapper is Sinclair Tousey without the period.
327. After cover title strike out "and."
330. First line of title "de" should be "du."
331. In the imprint, the words "Saint Paul, Minn." should follow publisher's name.
333. In collation 2-11 of adv. should be 2 leaves and in 1866 edition 7 pp. should be 7 leaves.
345. After Maps insert "slip errata."
348. In notes "Smart" should be "Stuart."